



dated 27.01.2014, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

In view of the undertaking given by the petitioner, learned counsel for the petitioner instead of filing the additional documents has filed a letter dated 03.03.2014 stating therein that there is no such notification dated 27.04.2009. He further stated that the notification dated 27.04.1989 is mentioned in the impugned order for just showing that the notification is published on 27.04.1989 in Government Gazette and the details about the said notification is mentioned in Annexure P-1 at Page 31 and hence the High Court has mentioned the date of notification in the impugned order. The said notification is not required for adjudication of matter.

In view of the above, the objections pointed out by the Registry are waived off.

Hence, in the interests of justice, the Registry is directed to place the matter before the Regular Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER