

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015

CC No(s). 13536-13545/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012 in FA No. 471, 472, 477, 478, 487, 493-497 of 2005 passed by the High Court of Bombay Bench at Nagpur)

EXE. ENGINEER LOWER WARDHA CANAL DIV.WAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARHARI SADASHIVRAO SHELKE & ANR. ETC.ET

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) `

Mr.Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahava, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)

(COURT MASTER)